504460432 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN WOOK MOON	07/13/2017
YUN HOE KIM	07/14/2017
JAE HO KIM	07/14/2017
KYU BUM LEE	07/14/2017
JAE WAN LEE	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSUNG ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	240, OPO-RO, OPO-EUP	
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO	
City:	GWANGJU-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	12773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15652062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)840-0856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 559-840-0841

Email: drewfortney@cencalip.com

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA IP GROUP, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 410 W. FALLBROOK AVE., SUITE 211

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPP-KP-2016-0001-US-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. FORTNEY, PH.D., REG. NO. 34600		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Fortney/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 043216 FRAME: 0335

504460432

 $source=OPP-KP-2016-0001-US-00_Assignment4Filing_20170717_\#page1.tif\\ source=OPP-KP-2016-0001-US-00_Assignment4Filing_20170717_\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 043216 FRAME: 0336 Attorney Docket No.: OPP-KP-2016-0001-US-00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Jin Wook MOON

Yun Hoe KIM

Jae Ho KIM

Kyu Bum LEE

Jae Wan LEE

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith and entitled:

THIN FILM TRANSISTOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

Do hereby sell, assign and	transfer to 🛂	usung rugme	ering Co., Lia.	a corporation
of the Republic of Kory	ea			, having a place of business
240, Opo-ro, Opo-co	p, Gwangju-	si, Gyeonggi-	do, 12773, Rep	public of Korea,
ts successors, assigns, application and to any a possessions and all foreign which may be granted that to any and all continuations for Le certiforial possessions as	and legal rep and all invent yn countries, a erefor in the l lations-in-part tters Patent re d/or any forely tions, unions,	stesentatives, to tions described and the entire to United States, continuations dating thereto an countries, a	he full and extending the full and in said applications, title and in its territorial positions, subwhich have beend all rights, to	xelusive right to said invention and said cation for the United States, its territorial interest in and to any and all Letters Patent ossessions and all foreign countries; and in estitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all on or shall be filed in the United States, its ogether with all priority rights, under any of s, including all future conventions, unions
invention, in its own national method in carry Assignee, its successors part, continuations, divirupowers of attorney and Assignee, its successors invention and the histor assigns, or least representations of least representations.	etters Patent ne, in the Uni- out in good, assigns and sions, substitu- other papers, assigns or le y thereof; and natives shall of invention and	for said invetited States, its faith the inter legal representes, reissues, et testify in an egal represented generally do onsider desiral door vesting to	ttion and said territorial possing and purpose tatives, the uncustensions there y legal or quantives all facts everything poole for aiding inter to said inverted.	research, and all foreign countries; and that of this assignment, at the expense of said dersigned will execute all continuations in each, execute all rightful oaths, assignments is legal proceedings; communicate to said known to the undersigned relating to said assible which said Assignee, its successors in securing, maintaining and enforcing propention and all applications for patents on said
Covenant with said As	signee, its su	iccessors, assi	gns, or legal	representatives that no assignment, grant rty herein conveyed has been made to other expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
				the date indicated below.
Full Name of Sole/First	Inventor:			
Jin Wook MOC				
Inventor's Signature:		······································		Date: Month/Day/Year
8,713		<u> </u>		07/13/2017
Full Name of Second I	accepter If any	22		
Yun Hoe KIM	n kemor' a ani	· -		
Inventor's Signature:				Date: Month/Day/Year
and the second of the second of the second	Jam Y	Can Hoe		69/14/2019

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: OPP-KP-2016-0001-US-00

Full Name of Third Inventor, if any:	
Jae Ho KIM	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year
	07/14/2019
Full Name of Fourth Inventor, if any:	
Kyu Bum LEE	
Inventor's Signature;	Date: Month/Day/Year
) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••
Lee Gyu Bum	29/14/2011
Full Name of Fifth Inventor, if any:	
Jae Wan LEE	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year
252	59 / 13 /2819
	, , , ,
Full Name of Sixth Inventor, if any:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year
Full Name of Seventh Inventor, if any:	
Full 18806 of Sevenin nivelina, it any.	
	Date; Month/Day/Year
Inventor's Signature:	Date, Month Pay Feat
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Full Name of Eighth Inventor, if any:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year
Full Name of Ninth Inventor, if any:	
THE TRAINS OF PERMIT INVESTORS, IL SOY.	
	Date: Month/Day/Year
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/ 1 car

Customer No. 36872

RECORDED: 07/17/2017

Page 2